U.S. PTO 12/932170 02/17/2011

Attorney Docket No.: 0120158C

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER 03/01/2011 MERCE Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	[	
2.11-11	103619932	
10 the nonorable Commissioner of Pateris and Trademarks. Flease record and attention 5		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.	
Ragnar H. Jonsson Vilhjalmur S. Thorvaldsson Trausti Thormundsson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oll N. Brank Chata, CA 7im, 02660	
Other:	City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	
Supervision Debut Jump 40, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: June 19, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>June 19, 2009</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name <u>: Farshad Farjami, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Farjami & Farjami LLP	Enclosed (Payment by Credit Card Form PTO-2038 enclosed)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City Mission Viejo State: California Zip: 92691	50-0835	
	03/01/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000025 500835 12932170	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Farshad Farjami, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  6		

REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0522

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

## Name Address

Ragnar H. Jonsson 28812 Woodcock Dr., Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Vilhjalmur S. Thorvaldsson 7 Cannes, Irvine, CA 92614 Trausti Thormundsson 27 Decente, Irvine, CA 92614

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("Invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VARIABLE RATE CONVERSION

WHEREAS, **Conexant Systems, Inc.**, having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92660, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), any utility application, and any provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any county in proof REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0523

Docket No. 08CXT0102PT Page 2 of 5 Patent Assignment

of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

PATENT REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0524

Docket No. 08CXT0102PT Page 3 of 5 Patent Assignment

Ragnar	<b>l</b> (.	Jónsso	or
Ragnar H. Jonsso	n		
Date: June	19,	2009	

State of California County of Orange

On June 19, 2009 before me, Lucy Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared RAGNAR H. JONSSON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Untiloons

Commission # 1843947 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013

LUCY F. COONEY

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0525

Docket No. 08CXT0102PT Page 4 of 5 Patent Assignment

Vilhjalmu Jovandoro
Vilhjalmur S. Thorvaldsson

Date: JUNE 19, 2009

State of California )
County of Orange )

On June 19, 2009 before me, Lucy Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared VILHJALMUR S. THORVALDSSON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

LUCY F. COONEY
Commission # 1843947
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0526

Docket No. 08CXT0102PT Page 5 of 5 Patent Assignment

Trausti Thormundsson

Date: 6/19/00

State of California
County of Orange

On June 19, 2009 before me, Lucy Cooney, Notary Public, personally appeared TRAUSTI THORMUNDSSON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature\_

LUCY F. COONEY
Commission # 1843947
Notary Public - Callfornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

PATENT REEL: 025884 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 02/17/2011